IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FRED LEWIS WAY,

Appellant,

vs.

CASE NO.78,640

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____/

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

CANDANCE M. SABELLA

Assistant Attorney General Florida Bar No. 0445071 Westwood Center 2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700 Tampa, Florida 33607-2366 (813) 873-4739

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	ίi
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	50
ARGUMENT	52
ISSUE I	52
APPELLANT HAS FAILED TO ESTABLISH THAT THE TRIAL COURT'S FACTUAL FINDINGS WERE CLEARLY ERRONEOUS OR THAT THE COURT ERRED IN DETERMINING THAT APPELLANT IS NOT ENTITLED TO A NEW TRIAL.	
ISSUE II	56
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO CONSIDER PORTIONS OF THE TESTIMONY OF FRED WAY, JR., SEAN ROOKER AND BETTY SLATON.	
ISSUE III	71
WHETHER WAY SHOULD BE GRANTED A NEW TRIAL BASED ON HIS CLAIM CUMULATIVE ERROR.	
CONCLUSION	73
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	73

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963) 5, 21, 34, 35, 61-65, 7	70
<u>Cherry v. State</u> , 659 So.2d 1069 (Fla. 1995) 6	52
<u>Demps v. State</u> , 462 So.2d 1074 (Fla. 1984) 5	54
<u>Durocher v. State</u> , 604 So.2d 810 (Fla. 1992) 6	50
<u>Griffin v. State</u> , 639 So.2d 966 (Fla. 1994) 6	59
<u>Hegwood v. State</u> , 575 So.2d 170 (Fla. 1991)	53
<u>Hitchcock v. Dugger</u> , 481 U.S. 393, 107 S.Ct. 1821, 95 L.Ed.2d 347 (1987)	4
<u>James v. State</u> , 453 So.2d 786 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 469 U.S. 1098, 105 S.Ct. 608, 83 L.Ed.2d 717 (1984) 6	53
<u>Jent v. State</u> , 408 So.2d 1024 (Fla.), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 457 U.S. 1111 (1982) 6	59
<u>Johnson v. Singletary</u> , 695 So.2d 263 (Fla. 1996)	72
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 591 So.2d 911 (Fla. 1991)	54
<u>Melendez v. State</u> , 23 Fla. L. Weekly S350 (Fla. 1998) 54, 57, 62, 65, 7	72
<u>Mendyk v. State</u> , 707 So.2d 320 (Fla. 1997)	70
<u>Provenzano v. State</u> , 616 So.2d 428 (Fla. 1993) 6	53

Sire	<u>i v. State</u> ,
	o.2d 450 (Fla. 1991), <u>cert. denied</u> , U.S. 112 S.Ct. 1500, 117 L.Ed.2d 639 (1992) 60
	<u>ord v. State</u> ,
679	o.2d 736 (Fla. 1996)
	<u>. Dugger</u> , o.2d 1263 (Fla. 1990) 4, 72
	<u>. Mitcham</u> , o.2d 1101 (Fla. 1996)
	<u>. State</u> , o.2d 126 (Fla. 1986)
	<u>. State</u> , o.2d 177 (Fla. 1993) 5, 53-55, 61, 6
